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Dates for your Diary 

Thursday 11th December CHRISTMAS LUNCH 

Thursday 18th December pm KS1Trip to St Peter’s Church 

Friday 19th December  Last day of school term 

Monday 5th January 2026 Return to School 

Monday 19th January  Choir sing at O2 

Friday 6th February NSA Disco 

Friday 13th February Last day of half term 

Monday 23rd February  Return to school 

Friday 13th March NSA Spring Fair 

Friday 27th March Last day of spring term 

Monday 13th April First day of summer term 

Y5/6 Cross County Teams  
On November 26th eight Year 6 pupils and eight Year 5 pupils 
represented North Primary in a Cross Country race.  There 
were about 150 children running in each race from 

different schools.  Everyone ran round the sports field at 
Northern  Gateway, which is about 1.5km.  Everyone was very 
proud of themselves and enjoyed the race.  Well done to 

everyone who took part! There were lots of PBs and Finley and 
Auden “medalled” coming first and second.          

 Mollie & Jamal reporting 

Christmas Show Dates for your Diary 

RECEPTION NATIVITY Wednesday 3rd December 
9.15am 

Y2 SHOW Friday 5th December  
9.30am 

Y3 SHOW Tuesday 9th December  
9.30am 

Y4 SHOW Tuesday 9th December   
2.00pm 

MORNING NURSERY Wednesday 10th December 
11.00am 

AFTERNOON NURSERY Wednesday 10th December 
2.30pm 

Y1 SINGALONG Thursday 11th December 
2.30pm 

Y5/6 EVENING Tuesday 16th December 
6.00pm 

Children in Need 
We raised £455.51 
Well done everybody 

 

Every year we raise 
money for this amazing charity. We 
rattle buckets at the end of the children’s 
Christmas plays and singalongs. Staff 
can also donate in lieu of sending cards 

to each other. 
 
There were lots of Christmas jumpers 
on show at the bazaar. All children 
can wear a Christmas jumper on the 
11th on our Christmas Lunch day. 


